CREAT BY ART
       Low profile package
       Built-in strain relief
       Glass passivated junction
       Low inductance
       Typical IR less than 5uA above 11V
1N4740A DO-41 3K / AMMO box A0
Maximum Ratings and Electrical Characteristics

Mechanical Data
      Expoxy: UL 94V-0 rate flame retardant
Ordering Information (example)
Part No. Package Packing
      Case: Molded plastic DO-41
Peak Power Dissipation at TA=50℃,
Derate above 50℃ (Note 1)
PD
1.0
6.67
Value
      Lead: Pure tin plated, lead free,
       solderable per MIL-STD-202, method 2025
       Mounting position: Any
       Polarity: Color Band denotes cathode end
INNER
TAPE
Packing
code
Packing code
(Green)
52mm A0G
Note 1: Mounted on Cu-Pad size 5mm x 5mm x 1.6mm on PCB
Watts
mW/℃
IFSM 10 Amps
IZT ZZT@IZT IR
mA Ω Ω mA uA V mA
1N4740A 9.50 10 10.50 25.0 7 700 0.25 10 7.6 454
1N4741A 10.45 11 11.55 23.0 8 700 0.25 5 8.4 414
1N4742A 11.40 12 12.60 21.0 9 700 0.25 5 9.1 380
1N4743A 12.35 13 13.65 19.0 10 700 0.25 5 9.9 344
1N4744A 14.25 15 15.75 17.0 14 700 0.25 5 11.4 304
1N4745A 15.20 16 16.80 15.5 16 700 0.25 5 12.2 285
1N4746A 17.10 18 18.90 14.0 20 750 0.25 5 13.7 250
1N4747A 19.00 20 21.00 12.5 22 750 0.25 5 15.2 225
1N4748A 20.90 22 23.10 11.5 23 750 0.25 5 16.7 205
1N4749A 22.80 24 25.20 10.5 25 750 0.25 5 18.2 190
1N4750A 25.65 27 28.35 9.5 35 750 0.25 5 20.6 170
1N4751A 28.50 30 31.50 8.5 40 1000 0.25 5 22.8 150
1N4752A 31.35 33 34.65 7.5 45 1000 0.25 5 25.1 135
1N4753A 34.20 36 37.80 7.0 50 1000 0.25 5 27.4 125
1N4754A 37.05 39 40.95 6.5 60 1000 0.25 5 29.7 115
1N4755A 40.85 43 45.15 6.0 70 1500 0.25 5 32.7 110
1N4756A 44.65 47 49.35 5.5 80 1500 0.25 5 35.8 95
1N4757A 48.45 51 53.55 5.0 95 1500 0.25 5 38.8 90
1N4758A 53.20 56 58.80 4.5 110 2000 0.25 5 42.6 80
1N4759A 58.90 62 65.10 4.0 125 2000 0.25 5 47.1 70
1N4760A 64.60 68 71.40 3.7 150 2000 0.25 5 51.7 65
1N4761A 71.25 75 78.75 3.3 175 2000 0.25 5 56.0 60
1N4762A 77.90 82 86.10 3.0 200 3000 0.25 5 62.2 55
1N4763A 86.45 91 95.55 2.8 250 3000 0.25 5 69.2 50
1N4764A 95.00 100 105.00 2.5 350 3000 0.25 5 76.0 45
1M110Z 104.50 110 115.50 2.3 450 4000 0.25 5 83.6 -
1M120Z 114.00 120 126.00 2.0 550 4500 0.25 5 91.2 -
1M130Z 123.50 130 136.50 1.9 700 5000 0.25 5 98.8 -
1M150Z 142.50 150 157.50 1.7 1000 6000 0.25 5 114.0 -